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MIT 

Date: 

Details 

1 

2 

(An Autonomous Institute) 

Alandi (D), Pune- 412105 

2. 
3. 
4. 

Role and responsibility of Squad : 

S. 
No. 

Academy of 
Engineering 

1 

2 

3 

Registrar - office 

4 

16-9-2025 

Patrolling inside the campus 
Patrolling outside nearby college campus 

Anti-Ragging Squad Role and Responsibilities with 
Schedule of Visits as per group 

The Anti Ragging Squad consists of 15 members who have been further divided into 
teams of 3 members. The details of teams are as follows 

Interact with the senior and junior students. 
Patrolling at four MIT Hostels 

Academic Year 

Team members 

Term 

Day of Visit 

Dr. Promnod Kothmire, B. R. Patil, Monday 
Mrs. Mayuri 

Phulari, Mr. Mahesh Marab 

Mrs. Archana Mane, Mrs. Nutan Tuesday 
Bansode, Mrs. Mamta Sardare 
Mr. Satish Kabra, Dr. Sunanda Wednesday 

2025-2026 

Rubi, Thursday 

Both 

Mrs. Kavita Nair, Dr. 
BarsaFiya, Mrs. Vinaya Tapkir 

Mr. Venugopal Kulkarni, Mr. Atif| Friday 
Saikh, Mr. Sudesh Pawor 

Group number 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

All the members of the squad are requested to start the visit with immediate effect. 
Note : Surprise visit will be happened on Saturday and Sunday by any members. 

All the members of the squad committee are requested to submit the squad commitee 
report to the Registrar within the prescribed format. The format will be shared soon. 



The squad members are requested to check the availability of the Campus Engineer/ 
Registrar and invite them to join the squad visit. 

Institute vehicle will be made available for off-campus visits if the vehicle is available on 
campus. 

Prepared by 

Campus Engineer 

Verified By 

Registrar 

Approved By 

Director 



Sr. No. 
1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Anti Ragging Squad Committee Members for AY 2025-2026 
Name of Member 

Dr. Promod Kothmire 

Mr. Atif Shaikh 

Dr. M. D. Saradre 

Mrs. Vinya Tapkir 
Mr. Satish Kabra 

Mr. B. R, Patil 

Mrs. Archana Mane 

Mrs. Kavitha Nair 

Mr. Sudesh Pawar 

MIT Academy of Engineering 
Alandi Pune 

Mrs. Nutan Bansode 

Mr. Venugopal Kulkarni 
|Dr. Sunanda S. Phulari 

Mrs. Mayuri Munot 
Mr. Mahesh Marab 

Mrs. Rubi Barsaniya 
Dr Swapnil Patare 

Designation 
|Associate Prof. 

|Assistant Prof. 

|Assistant Prof. 

|Assistant Prof. 

Assistant Prof. 

|Assistant Prof. 
|Assistant Prof. 

Assistant Prof. 

Assistant Prof. 

|Assistant Prof. 

|Assistant Prof. 

| Librarian 
Tech. Assist. 

Lib. Assistant 

|Assistant 

|Campus Engineer 

Registrar 
MIT AOE Alandi Pune 

Phone Numbers 

9370202359 

8806510046, 8657660031 

9890201507 

8796814632 

9422860365 

9591202191, 7040775547 

9168162667 

9881596124 

9623013532, 8329194196 

9834300476 

8055485682 

7666144714 

8788923422 

8087439674 
8208755693 

9922026611 
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