

MIT Academy of Engineering (An Autonomous Institute)		
Alandi (D), Pune – 412105	Academic Year	2025-2026
Registrar – office	Term	Both

Date:	16-9-2025
Details	Anti-Ragging Squad Role and Responsibilities with Schedule of Visits as per group

1	Role and responsibility of Squad : <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Patrolling inside the campus 2. Patrolling outside nearby college campus 3. Interact with the senior and junior students. 4. Patrolling at four MIT Hostels 																								
2	<p>The Anti Ragging Squad consists of 15 members who have been further divided into teams of 3 members. The details of teams are as follows</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>S. No.</th> <th>Team members</th> <th>Day of Visit</th> <th>Group number</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>Dr. Promod Kothmire, B. R. Patil, Mrs. Mayuri</td> <td>Monday</td> <td>01</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>Mrs. Archana Mane, Mrs. Nutan Bansode, Mrs. Mamta Sardare</td> <td>Tuesday</td> <td>02</td> </tr> <tr> <td>3</td> <td>Mr. Satish Kabra, Dr. Sunanda Phulari, Mr. Mahesh Marab</td> <td>Wednesday</td> <td>03</td> </tr> <tr> <td>4</td> <td>Mrs. Kavita Nair, Dr. Rubi Barsanjya, Mrs. Vinaya Tapkir</td> <td>Thursday</td> <td>04</td> </tr> <tr> <td>5</td> <td>Mr. Venugopal Kulkarni, Mr. Atif Saikh, Mr. Sudesh Pawor</td> <td>Friday</td> <td>05</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>All the members of the squad are requested to start the visit with immediate effect. Note : Surprise visit will be happened on Saturday and Sunday by any members.</p>	S. No.	Team members	Day of Visit	Group number	1	Dr. Promod Kothmire, B. R. Patil, Mrs. Mayuri	Monday	01	2	Mrs. Archana Mane, Mrs. Nutan Bansode, Mrs. Mamta Sardare	Tuesday	02	3	Mr. Satish Kabra, Dr. Sunanda Phulari, Mr. Mahesh Marab	Wednesday	03	4	Mrs. Kavita Nair, Dr. Rubi Barsanjya, Mrs. Vinaya Tapkir	Thursday	04	5	Mr. Venugopal Kulkarni, Mr. Atif Saikh, Mr. Sudesh Pawor	Friday	05
S. No.	Team members	Day of Visit	Group number																						
1	Dr. Promod Kothmire, B. R. Patil, Mrs. Mayuri	Monday	01																						
2	Mrs. Archana Mane, Mrs. Nutan Bansode, Mrs. Mamta Sardare	Tuesday	02																						
3	Mr. Satish Kabra, Dr. Sunanda Phulari, Mr. Mahesh Marab	Wednesday	03																						
4	Mrs. Kavita Nair, Dr. Rubi Barsanjya, Mrs. Vinaya Tapkir	Thursday	04																						
5	Mr. Venugopal Kulkarni, Mr. Atif Saikh, Mr. Sudesh Pawor	Friday	05																						
3	All the members of the squad committee are requested to submit the squad committee report to the Registrar within the prescribed format. The format will be shared soon.																								

4	The squad members are requested to check the availability of the Campus Engineer/ Registrar and invite them to join the squad visit.
5	Institute vehicle will be made available for off-campus visits if the vehicle is available on campus.

Prepared by	Verified By	Approved By
		
Campus Engineer	Registrar	Director

**MIT Academy of Engineering
Alandi Pune**

Anti Ragging Squad Committee Members for AY 2025-2026

Sr. No.	Name of Member	Designation	Phone Numbers
1	Dr. Promod Kothmire	Associate Prof.	9370202359
2	Mr. Atif Shaikh	Assistant Prof.	8806510046, 8657660031
3	Dr. M. D. Saradre	Assistant Prof.	9890201507
4	Mrs. Vinya Tapkir	Assistant Prof.	8796814632
5	Mr. Satish Kabra	Assistant Prof.	9422860365
6	Mr. B. R. Patil	Assistant Prof.	9591202191, 7040775547
7	Mrs. Archana Mane	Assistant Prof.	9168162667
8	Mrs. Kavitha Nair	Assistant Prof.	9881596124
9	Mr. Sudesh Pawar	Assistant Prof.	9623013532, 8329194196
10	Mrs. Nutan Bansode	Assistant Prof.	9834300476
11	Mr. Venugopal Kulkarni	Assistant Prof.	8055485682
12	Dr. Sunanda S. Phulari	Librarian	7666144714
13	Mrs. Mayuri Munot	Tech. Assist.	8788923422
14	Mr. Mahesh Marab	Lib. Assistant	8087439674
15	Mrs. Rubi Barsaniya	Assistant	8208755693
16	Dr Swapnil Patare	Campus Engineer	9922026611



**Registrar
MIT AOE Alandi Pune**

